# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standard Services Corporation		105/08/2006	CORPORATION: SOUTH
		00,00,200	CAROLINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Standard Trust Corporation	
Street Address:	1926 Richland Avenue, East	
City:	Aiken	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78632475	CAIRFREE	
Serial Number:	76607657	RISK-FREE GUARANTEE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (706)849-5132

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 706.722.4481

Email: dhdupree@hullfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Moses, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: AUGUSTA, GEORGIA 30901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7116-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Moses, Esq.

Signature: //TEMoses/20060515// TRADEMARK

900048940 REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0688

Date:	05/15/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=signed Trademark Assignment2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0689

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standard Services Corporation, having an address of 1926 Richland Avenue, East, Aiken, SC 29801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of and has adopted and/or used in the United States and other countries the following trademarks (hereinafter the "MARKS"):

<u> </u>	Jurisdiction	Ser. No.	Filing Date	Status
CAIRFREE	$\mathbf{US}$	78/632,475	5/18/2005	Pending
RISK-FREE GUARANTEE	$\mathbf{US}$	76/607,657	8/16/2004	Pending

WHEREAS, Standard Trust Corporation, a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business of 1926 Richland Avenue, East, Aiken, South Carolina 29801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring and/or has acquired as of March 1, 2006, all right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the said MARKS and registration thereon, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said MARKS are used and which is symbolized by said MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements, thereof, and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns unto ASSIGNEE, and confirms transfer and assignment unto ASSIGNEE as of March 1, 2006, all right, title and interest it may possess in and to the said MARKS and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said MARKS are used, and which is symbolized by said MARKS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements, thereof;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

ASSIGNOR (Standard Services Corporation)

Date

By: Robert Giancroce

As its President

STATE OF SOUTH COVOLING

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 8 day of May, 2006

Seal

Ollyon Hall Key
Notary Public
Commission Express 4/21/2008

 $U \land I EMoses \land Clients \land Standard Services Corporation (7116) \land I rademarks (002) \land assignment SSC to S1C documents (1116) \land Assignment (1116) \land As$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0690

**RECORDED: 05/15/2006**